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Academic Calendar 2024-25      

 
Fal l  Semester 2024 
Early Start Move-In Day      Monday, August 5 
Orientation       Tuesday, August 6   
First Day of Early Start Courses     Wednesday, August 7 
Move-In Day       Saturday, August 17  
Welcome Week       Saturday-Friday, August 17-23 
Faculty In-Service Day      Monday, August 19 
Opening Convocation      Tuesday, August 20, 10:30 AM 
First Day of Fall Courses      Wednesday, August 21 
First Day of 8-Week Online Session 1 Courses    Wednesday, August 21 
Last Day to Add 8-Week Online Session 1 Courses   Friday, August 23 
Last Day to Add Fall Courses (5th Day)     Tuesday, August 27 
Last Day to Drop 8-Week Online Session 1 Courses   Tuesday, August 27 
Labor Day (No Classes; Offices Closed)     Monday, September 2  
Last Day to Drop Fall Courses (10th Day; Census Date)   Wednesday, September 4 
8-Week Online Session 1 Midterm     Tuesday, September 17 
Midterm Grades Due for 8-Week Online Session 1 Courses   Monday, September 23, 12:00 PM 
Homecoming Week       Sunday-Saturday, September 29-October 5th  
Last Day to Withdraw from 8-Week Online Session 1 Courses  Monday, September 30 
6-Week Midterm Grades Due for Fall Courses    Wednesday October 2, 12:00 PM 
Study Hall Begins       Monday, October 7 
Mid-Semester Week      Monday-Friday, October 7-11 
Last Day of 8-Week Online Session 1 Courses    Friday, October 11 
Fall Break (No Classes; Offices Open)     Monday-Tuesday, October 14-15 
First Day of 8-Week Online Session 2 Courses    Wednesday, October 16 
Final Grades Due for 8-Week Online Session 1 Courses   Thursday, October 17, 12:00 PM 
Last Day to Add 8-Week Online Session 2 Courses   Friday, October 18 
Last Day to Drop 8-Week Online Session 2 Courses   Tuesday, October 22 
Last day to Withdraw from Fall Courses     Wednesday, November 6  
8-Week Online Session 2 Midterm     Monday, November 11 
Midterm Grades Due for 8-Week Online Session 2 Courses   Friday, November 15, 12:00 PM 
Last Day to Withdraw from 8-Week Online Session 2 Courses  Friday, November 22 
Thanksgiving Break (No Classes)     Monday-Friday, November 25-29 
Last Day of Fall Courses      Friday, December 6 
Final Exams for Fall Courses      Monday-Tuesday, December 9-10 
Study Day       Wednesday, December 11 
Last Day of 8-Week Online Session 2 Courses    Thursday, December 12 
Final Exams for Fall Courses      Thursday-Friday, December 12-13 
Winter Commencement      Saturday, December 14, 10:00 AM  
Final Grades Due for Fall Courses     Wednesday, December 18, 12:00 PM    
Final Grades Due for 8-Week Online Session 2 Courses   Wednesday, December 18, 12:00 PM 
 
Winter Term 2024- 2025      
Registration Opens for Winter Term Courses    Monday, November 4 
First Day of Winter Term Courses     Monday, December 16 (varies by course) 
Last Day to Add Winter Term Courses     Monday, December 16 (varies by course) 
Last Day to Drop Winter Term Courses     Wednesday, December 18 (varies by course) 
Last Day of Winter Term Courses     Friday, January 10 (varies by course) 
 
Spring Semester 2025 
Move-In Day       Sunday, January 12   
Orientation        Monday, January 13   
First Day of Spring Courses      Tuesday, January 14 
First Day of 8-Week Online Session 3 Courses    Tuesday, January 14 
Last Day to Add 8-Week Online Session 3 Courses   Thursday, January 16 
MLK Jr. Day; Campus Service Day (No Classes; Offices Closed)  Monday, January 20 
Last Day to Add Spring Courses (5th Day)    Tuesday, January 21 
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Last Day to Drop 8-Week Session 3 Courses    Tuesday, January 21 
Last day to Drop Spring Courses (10th Day; Census Date)   Tuesday, January 28 
Founders’ Day Convocation      Thursday, February 6, 12:15 PM  
8-Week Online Session 3 Midterm     Monday, February 10 
Midterm Grades Due for 8-Week Online Session 3 Courses   Friday, February 14, 12:00 PM 
Last Day to Withdraw from 8-week Online Session 3 Courses  Friday, February 21 
6-Week Midterm Grades Due for Spring Courses    Wednesday, February 26, 12:00 PM 
Study Hall Begins       Monday, March 3 
Mid-Semester Week      Monday-Friday, March 3-7  
Last Day of 8-Week Online Session 3 Courses    Thursday, March 6 
Spring Break (No Classes)      Monday-Friday, March 10-14 
Final Grades Due for 8-Week Online Session 3 Courses   Wednesday, March 12, 12:00 PM 
First Day of 8-Week Online Session 4 Courses    Monday, March 17 
Last Day to Add 8-Week Online Session 4 Courses   Wednesday, March 19   
Last Day to Drop 8-Week Online Session 4 Courses   Friday, March 21 
Last Day to Withdraw from Spring Courses    Thursday, April 3 
8-Week Online Session 4 Midterm     Thursday, April 10 
Midterm Grades Due for 8-Week Online Session 4 Courses   Wednesday, April 16, 12:00 PM 
Good Friday (No Classes; Offices Closed)    Friday, April 18  
Easter Monday (No Classes; Offices Open; Faculty In-Service Day)  Monday, April 21 
Last Day to Withdraw from 8-Week Online Session 4 Courses  Friday, April 25 
Honors Ceremony       Sunday, April 27 4:00 PM  
Last Day of Spring Courses      Wednesday, April 30 
Study Day       Thursday, May 1 
Final Exams for Spring Courses     Friday-Saturday May 2-3  
Final Exams for Spring Courses     Monday-Tuesday, May 5-6 
Last Day of 8-Week Online Session 4 Courses     Thursday, May 8     
Final Grades Due for Graduating Seniors    Thursday, May 8, 12:00 PM   
Commencement       Saturday, May 10, 10:30 AM   
Final Grades Due for Spring Courses     Tuesday, May 13, 12:00 PM     
Final Grades Due for 8-Week Online Session 4 Courses   Tuesday, May 13, 12:00 PM  
 
Summer Term 2025 
First Day of May Term Courses     Wednesday, May 14 
Last Day to Add May Term Courses     Wednesday, May 14 
Last Day to Drop May Term Courses     Thursday, May 15 
May Term Midterm       Wednesday, May 21 
Memorial Day (No Classes; Offices Closed)    Monday, May 26 
Last Day to Withdraw from May Term Courses    Tuesday, May 27 
Last Day of May Term Courses     Friday, May 30 
First Day of 8-Week Term Courses     Monday, June 2 
First Day of June Term Courses     Monday, June 2 
Last Day to Add June Term Courses     Monday, June 2 
Last Day to Add 8-Week Term Courses     Wednesday, June 4 
Last Day to Drop June Term Courses     Wednesday, June 4 
Last Day to Drop 8-Week Term Courses     Friday, June 6 
Final Grades Due for May Term Courses    Friday, June 6, 12:00 PM 
June Term Midterm      Friday, June 13 
Juneteenth (No Classes; Offices Closed)     Thursday, June 19 
Last Day to Withdraw from June Term Courses    Friday, June 20 
Last Day of June Term Courses     Friday, June 27 
First Day of July Term Courses     Monday, June 30 
Last Day to Add July Term Courses     Monday, June 30 
Last Day to Drop July Term Courses     Wednesday, July 2 
Final Grades Due for June Term Courses    Thursday, July 3, 12:00 PM 
Independence Day (No Classes; Offices Closed)    Friday, July 4 
Last Day to Withdraw from 8-Week Term Courses   Monday, July 14 
July Term Midterm       Monday, July 14 
Last Day to Withdraw from July Term Courses    Friday, July 18 
Last Day of 8-Week Term Courses     Friday, July 25 
Last Day of July Term Courses     Friday, July 25 
Final Grades Due for 8-Week Term Courses    Friday, August 1, 12:00 PM 
Final Grades Due for July Term Courses     Friday, August 1, 12:00 PM 
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